12423 NE Whitaker Way

COIU m bia Portland, OR 97230

Report Number:  23-003643/D004.R001

Report Date: 04/12/2023
LABORATORIES 503-254-1794
s ATertamys Compony ORELAP#: OR100028
Purchase Order:
Received: 03/28/23 13:18
This is an amended version of report# 23-003643/D004.R000.
Reason: Updated customer information.
Customer: ATLRx
Product identity: Live D8- Cookie Jam
Client/Metrc ID: .
Laboratory ID: 23-003643-0002
Summary
Potency:
Analyte rResult»){ [T -TT--TTTTT- 77777
A8-THC 67.4 o e | CBD-Totl 5.17%
CBD-A 5.56 ecepa T T"”C"_""”C-C1]
CBDV-A 0.768 B | THC-Total 0.187%
A8-THCV 0.353 ATy o e e e e e e e m = = ]
CBD 0.290 ‘ Esz_A (Reported in percent of total sample)
CBC-A 0.233 THA
THC-A 0.213 ® CBT
CBT 0.192 ® CBN
CBN 0.133
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless

prior arrangements have been made.
Testing in accordance with:  OAR 333-007-0430
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Customer:

Product identity:
Client/Metrc ID:
Sample Date:
Laboratory ID:

Evidence of Cooling:

Temp:
Relinquished by:

Potency
Analyte

CBC

CBC-A
CBC-Total
CBD

CBD-A
CBD-Total
CBDV
CBDV-A
CBDV-Total
CBE

CBG

CBG-A
CBG-Total
CBL

CBL-A
CBL-Total
CBN

CBT
A10-THC-9R
A10-THC-9S
A10-THC-Total
A8-THC
A8-THCV
A9-THC
exo-THC
THC-A
THC-Total
THCV
THCV-A
THCV-Total
Total Cannabinoids

ATLRXx

Live D8- Cookie Jam

23-003643-0002
No

14.4

Hinton

Method: J AOAC 2015 V98-6 (mod)P
As Dry
Received weight

<LOQ
0.233
0.204
0.290
5.56
5.17
<LOQ
0.768
0.666
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
0.133
0.192
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
67.4
0.353
<LOQ
<LOQ
0.213
0.187
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
75.1

12423 NE Whitaker Way
Portland, OR 97230
503-254-1794

Report Number:
Report Date:
ORELAP#:

Eh’! o

Received:

Sample Results

Units %
LOQ Notes

0.0692
0.0692
0.130

0.0692
0.0692
0.130

0.0692
0.0692
0.129

0.0692
0.0692
0.0692
0.129

0.0692
0.0692
0.130

0.0692
0.0692
0.0692
0.0692
0.138

0.692

0.0692
0.0692
0.0692
0.0692
0.130

0.0692
0.0692
0.129

jes.com

Purchase Order:

23-003643/D004.R001
04/12/2023
OR100028

03/28/23 13:18

Batch: 2306077 Analyze: 4/11/23 7:46:00 AM

® A8-THC

® CBD-A
CBDV-A
A8-THCV

@ CBD
CBC-A
THC-A

® CBT

® CBN
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless

prior arrangements have been made.
OAR 333-007-0430

Testing in accordance with:



12423 NE Whitaker Way Report Number:

COIU m bia Portland, OR 97230

LABORATORIES 503-254-1794

L&, ATertamus Company _ ORELAP#:

Report Date:

Received:

Abbreviations

Purchase Order:

23-003643/D004.R001
04/12/2023
OR100028

03/28/23 13:18

Limits: Action Levels per OAR-333-007-0400, OAR-333-007-0210, OAR-333-007-0220, CCR title 16-division 42. BCC-section 5723

Limit(s) of Quantitation (LOQ): The minimum levels, concentrations, or quantities of a target variable (e.g., target

analyte) that can be reported with a specified deagree of confidence.
b =|1SO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited method.

Units of Measure
% = Percentage of sample
% wt = ug/g divided by 10,000

Approved Signatory

G s Iy

Derrick Tanner
General Manager
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless

prior arrangements have been made.
Testing in accordance with:  OAR 333-007-0430
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