

12423 NE Whitaker Way Portland, OR 97230 503-254-1794



**Report Number:** 23-003643/D004.R001

**Report Date:** 04/12/2023 **ORELAP#:** OR100028

**Purchase Order:** 

**Received:** 03/28/23 13:18

This is an amended version of report# 23-003643/D004.R000.

Reason: Updated customer information.

Customer: ATLRx

Product identity: Live D8- Cookie Jam

Client/Metrc ID:

**Laboratory ID:** 23-003643-0002

## Summary

Analyte	Result (%)			
∆8-THC	67.4	8-THC	CBD-Total	5.17%
CBD-A	5.56	<ul><li>CBD-A</li></ul>		
CBDV-A	0.768	<ul><li>CBDV-A</li></ul>	THC-Total	0.187%
∆8-THCV	0.353	8-THCV		
CBD	0.290	<ul><li>CBD</li><li>CBC-A</li></ul>	(Reported in percent of total sample)	
CBC-A	0.233	• THC-A		
THC-A	0.213	• CBT		
CBT	0.192	• CBN		
CBN	0.133			



12423 NE Whitaker Way Portland, OR 97230 503-254-1794



**Report Number:** 23-003643/D004.R001

**Report Date:** 04/12/2023 **ORELAP#:** OR100028

**Purchase Order:** 

**Received:** 03/28/23 13:18

Customer: ATLRx

Product identity: Live D8- Cookie Jam

Client/Metrc ID:

Sample Date:

**Laboratory ID:** 23-003643-0002

Evidence of Cooling: No
Temp: 14.4
Relinquished by: Hinton

## **Sample Results**

Potency	Method: J AOAC	2015 V98-6 (mod	l)Þ Units %	Batch: 2306077	<b>Analyze:</b> 4/11/23 7:46:00 AM
Analyte		Dry LOQ	Notes		
000	Received v	_			8-THC
CBC	< LOQ	0.0692			• CBD-A
CBC-A	0.233	0.0692			• CBDV-A
CBC-Total	0.204	0.130			O 8-THCV
CBD	0.290	0.0692			• CBD
CBD-A	5.56	0.0692			CBC-A
CBD-Total	5.17	0.130			THC-A  CBT
CBDV	< LOQ	0.0692			• CBN
CBDV-A	0.768	0.0692			02.1
CBDV-Total	0.666	0.129			
CBE	< LOQ	0.0692			
CBG	< LOQ	0.0692			
CBG-A	< LOQ	0.0692			
CBG-Total	< LOQ	0.129			
CBL	< LOQ	0.0692			
CBL-A	< LOQ	0.0692			
CBL-Total	< LOQ	0.130			
CBN	0.133	0.0692			
CBT	0.192	0.0692			
$\Delta 10$ -THC-9R	< LOQ	0.0692			
Δ10-THC-9S	< LOQ	0.0692			
$\Delta 10$ -THC-Total	< LOQ	0.138			
Δ8-THC	67.4	0.692			
Δ8-THCV	0.353	0.0692			
Δ9-THC	< LOQ	0.0692			
exo-THC	< LOQ	0.0692			
THC-A	0.213	0.0692			
THC-Total	0.187	0.130			
THCV	< LOQ	0.0692			
THCV-A	< LOQ	0.0692			
THCV-Total	< LOQ	0.129			
Total Cannabinoids	75.1				

www.columbialaboratories.com

Page 2 of 3



12423 NE Whitaker Way Portland, OR 97230 503-254-1794



**Report Number:** 23-003643/D004.R001

**Report Date:** 04/12/2023 **ORELAP#:** OR100028

**Purchase Order:** 

**Received:** 03/28/23 13:18

## **Abbreviations**

Limits: Action Levels per OAR-333-007-0400, OAR-333-007-0210, OAR-333-007-0220, CCR title 16-division 42. BCC-section 5723

**Limit(s) of Quantitation (LOQ):** The minimum levels, concentrations, or quantities of a target variable (e.g., target analyte) that can be reported with a specified degree of confidence.

b = ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited method.

## Units of Measure

% = Percentage of sample % wt =  $\mu$ g/g divided by 10,000

Approved Signatory

Derrick Tanner General Manager